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PART IV (B) — LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Notices under the Local Authorities Elections Ordinance
NOTICE OF POLL
Local Authorities Elections Ordinance (Chapter 262)

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 38(1)

ELEcTION OF CHAIRMAN, VICE CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE ELPITIYA PRADESHIYA SABHA

NOTICE is hereby given under Section 38(1) of the Local Authorities Elections Ordinance that the above Election is contested
and that a poll will be taken between 7.00 a.m. to 4.00 p.m. on 26th October 2024 and that :-

(a) the names of the candidates in the first nomination paper as indicated by the candidates of each Recognized
Political Party and Independent Group for Election as Chairman, Vice Chairman and Members of the above
mentioned Local Authority, the numbers and names of the respective wards and the names of candidates in
the second nomination paper to be returned ; and the approved Election Symbol allotted to each party and
Independent Group,

(b) the situation of the Polling Station or stations and the particular Polling Stations reserved for female voters
in the Polling Districts of the above mentioned Electoral Area

are specified in the Schedule below.

2. The order in which the name of each Recognized Political Party and Independent Group appearing in the Schedule
below is the same order in which these particulars will be printed on the ballot paper.

W. H. R. Wiaya Kumara,
Returning Officer,
Elpitiya Pradeshiya Sabha,
Assistant Returning Officer,
Galle Administrative District

for Returning Officer.
Galle District Election Office,

12th September, 2024.
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SCHEDULE

NoTicE UNDER SECTION 38(1)(b) oF LocAL AUTHORITIES ELECTIONS ORDINANCE

Name of each
recognized Political
Party

Jana Setha Peramuna

ELECTION AREA OF ELPITIYA PRADESHIYA SABHA

Approved symbol

allotted to each

recognized

Political Party

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ward No. and Name

Awiththawa
Omaththa
Metiviliya
Indipalegoda
Amugoda

Ketandola

Elpitiya
Nawadagala
Batuwanhena
Thalawa

Kudagala Kadirandola
Wallambagala
Pituwala

Ella

Ambana Kahadoowa
Pinikahana

Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Gamagoda Pnanakiththi Thero
W. Susila Indrani
Ranjith Sumanasekara
Kodithuwakku Arachchige Ajith
Mohodurage Roshan
K. K. Wijesena
K. A. Fransis
N. P. D. Sugathapala
Jalathge Sriyalatha
Thilini Bhagya Madhushani
Lakshika Dilrukshi
Manel Sagarika
Hanwelle Wisuddananda Thero
Sithija Malith Madhushanka
R. H. Rathnawathi
Chandima Priyakumari Jayasundara
Prasad Chinthaka

Additional Candidates

Sepalika Gamage

P. R. Bindumathi

D. M. Nisansala Kumari
Jayani Shashikala

R. P. Chithrani

Randika Madhushani
Thushara Darshani
Idunil Pushpakumara
Rohini Shanthi Kumari
Nuwan Sivuranga Jayasundara
Indika Dharmapriya
Nilantha Pushpakumara
Indika Jayasingha

Sirimewan Kodithuvakku
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Name of each
recognized Political

Party

Jathika Jana
Balawegaya

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

Ward No. and Name

01 Awiththawa

02 Omaththa
03 Metiviliya
04 Indipalegoda

05 Amugoda

06 Ketandola

07 Elpitiya

08 Nawadagala

09 Batuwanhena

10 Thalawa

11 Kudagala Kadirandola
12 Wallambagala

13 Pituwala

14 Ella

15 Ambana Kahadoowa
16 Pinikahana

17 Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Opatha Kankanamge Don Indika Nilantha
Kumara

Godakanda Arachchige Sisira Senarathna
Kusum Nagoda Vithana

Suddha Wickramage Prabhath Nimal
Priyarathna

Mallawa Arachchige Ishan Sampath
Wagoda Pathirage Sumith Chandana
Pelaada Kapuge Shiroma Gayani
Gajamange Kelum Priya Shantha
Robolge Namal Pubudu Lenora
Hewadewa Manoj Hemantha

Welivitiya Kankanamge Roshan Tharanga
Kalinga Isuru Sandamal Thilakarathna

Pituwala Kankanange Don Thushara Priyanka
Alwis

Hangamuwe Mohotti Gayan Chamikara
Kolamba Thanthreege Nishantha Perera
Lelkada Lokuge Sanath Priyantha Sumanasiri
Deepal Mahendra Withanachchi

Additional Candidates

Dias Karunarathna Hettiarachchi
Saman Deepthi Kumara Gunarathna
Pinnaduwa Hewa Bhagya Sanjeewani
Nagaraja Saara Vinodani
Liyanagamage Premadasa
Panawennage Pradeepa Swarnakanthi
Niyagama Gamage Ariyasiri

Wanniarachchi Kankanamge Daskon Gamini
Leelarathna

Udugama Sooriyage Kithmini Dhananji
William Walter Sunethra

Godamuna Vithanage Vishmi Divyangani
Kariyawasam Indipalage Priyani Pushpika
Kasun Gayaathri Kulasekara

Pubudu Prasas Jayasingha
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Name of each
recognized Political
Party

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

National Peoples Party 01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

Ward No. and Name

Awiththawa
Omaththa
Metiviliya
Indipalegoda
Amugoda
Ketandola
Elpitiya

Nawadagala

Batuwanhena
Thalawa

Kudagala Kadirandola

Wallambagala
Pituwala

Ella

Ambana Kahadoowa
Pinikahana

Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Vithanage Jayawardhana

Ranasingha Weerakkodige Deepika Darshani
Gamlathshage Bonstan Trayan Senevirathna
Malavi Achchi Sandhya Nirmala Priyanthi
Maththaka Gamage Bandula Senevirathna
Lelkada Lokuge Thushara Manjula

Epa Arachchige Pathmalatha

Ranthotuwila Patabendige Krishantha
Priyangana

Ranasingha Weerakkody Anura Premalal
Dolamullege Somadasa Ariyadasa

Ranawaka Arachchige Dhammika Priyantha
Kumara

Mallawa Arachchi Palitha

Uthuman Pathirannehelage Rani
Kukule Vithanage Kasun Jayasankha
Malavi Achchi Ariyasiri

Thommaya Hewage Lanka Thilini

Mapalagama Ruppage Upul Priyantha

Additional Candidates

Malavi Arachchi Lasitha Miyuranga
Kariyawasam Siththarage Gunasiri De Silva
Kalahe Paadikankanamge Nandawathi
Puwakwaththege Premasiri

Malavi Arachchi Akilasu Induwara

Kondasingha Moolacharilage Ashan
Madusanka

Ihala Pathirage Padma Hemakanthi

Malavi Achchi Chandani Hemanthi
Hendahewa Chamika Indumith Hendahewa
Edirisingha Arachchige Swarna

Pallege Shanthi

Shiva Pushpakumara Hasini Kaushalya
Kumari
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Name of each
recognized Political
Party

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

Devana Parapura 01
02

03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ward No. and Name

Awiththawa
Omaththa

Metiviliya
Indipalegoda
Amugoda

Ketandola

Elpitiya

Nawadagala
Batuwanhena
Thalawa

Kudagala Kadirandola
Wallambagala
Pituwala

Ella

Ambana Kahadoowa
Pinikahana

Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Malavi Arachchige Ruchira Laknath
Warahena Liyanage Jagath Hemantha
Hettigodage Daya Gunarathna

Waagoda Pathirage Wimalanatha

Juwan Kankanamge Rashini Chaya
Sriyalatha Wijayabahu Gunathilaka
Aruna Susantha Lenora

Dumingu Vithanage Swadesh Rawana
Weihena Liyanage Prasad Loshan
Fernando Dilshan Tharanga Weerasuriya
Poddiwala Marage Ushani Sanduni
Weerasuriya Arachchige Inoka Chandani
Kariyawasam Hetti Thanthri Lahiru Rukshan
Manisha Piyal Kumara Withanachchi

Malavi Arachchi Gamage Rumes

Additional Candidates

Maththaka Gamage Pawarasena
Suriya Arachchige Nandani Wasantha
Bambarenda Liyanage Chaminda
Dola Mullage Pradeep Saman Kumara
Withanachchi Tharushika Nishadini
Akuretiya Gamage Chandawathi
Akuretiya Gamage Sriyani

Geetha Prabhashani Wijesekara

Pemaththu Hewa Keerthirathna
Appuneththi Nirosa Nilmini
Kalinga Manusha Jeewantha
Wickrama Geetha Kumari

Manawadu Ruvini Shanika
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Name of each

recognized Political

Party

People's United
Freedom Alliance

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

01 Awiththawa
02 Omaththa
03 Metiviliya

04 Indipalegoda
05 Amugoda

Ward No. and Name

06 Ketandola
07 Elpitiya
08 Nawadagala

09 Batuwanhena

10 Thalawa

11 Kudagala Kadirandola
12 Wallambagala

13 Pituwala

14 Ella

15 Ambana Kahadoowa
16 Pinikahana

17 Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Uhanovitage Dhanapala

Uhanovitage Nimal Gunawardhana
Mela Sundari Weerakoon

Medaduwa Withanage Saman Kumara

Karunakalage Hansamana Jayathudhiro De
Silva

Gallena Waththage Bandusena

Mahagodage Anil

Nawarathna Wannaku Mudiyanselage Anura
Premalal

Nakandalage Don Mahesh Priyantha
Dayarathna

Kaluwa Dewa Samathapala Fernando

Padmika Ganindu Don Opatha

Hondamuni Kamalasiri

Pituwala Kankanamge Don Sarath Kumara
Alwis

Kariyawasam Weraniya Godage
Chandrawathi

Kariyawasam Bowithanthree Kawinda
Madhusanka Sampath

Kariyawasam Pinikahana Gamage Indika
Wijewardhana

Paththini Wasam Gayan Sanjeewa

Additional Candidates

Nakandalage Kaveesha Imeshani

Weerasingha Mudalige Hilda Damayanthi

Nanayakkarawasam Malalgodapitiya
Withanage Ashani Sandareka

Godakanda Kankanamge Nisansala
Madumali

Poddiwela Marage Nishadi Sasanthika

Kahanda kanaththage Nadeeka Priyadharshani

Vaas Pathirana Nimmi Ayeshini Primrose

Champika Pushpa Kumara Badugama
Hewage

Ranasingha Weerakodi Surasena

Jagodage Sugathadasa Chandrasiri

Hewa Hakuru Somadasa Weerasingha

Pituwala Kankanamge Don Senarath
Alahakoon

Mahagodage Janidu Anjana

Igala Withana Dushmantha Sudesh
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Name of each

recognized Political

Party

People's Alliance

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

Ward No. and Name

Awiththawa
Omaththa
Metiviliya
Indipalegoda
Amugoda
Ketandola
Elpitiya
Nawadagala
Batuwanhena
Thalawa
Kudagala Kadirandola
Wallambagala
Pituwala

Ella
Ambana Kahadoowa
Pinikahana

Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Udugama Suriyage Sidath Janaka
Malwaththage Don Nishshanka Wijerathna
Opatha Kankanamge Dammika
Viyanahewage Sriyani

Kariyawasam Kanaththage Hajith Shiwantha
Gamage Chamila Sanjeewani

Gallage Thusitha Sagara

Waagoda Pathirage Pasan Rajitha Piyumal
Kariyawasam Idipalage Sanath Priyantha
Ketipe Achchi Daham Jayasanka
Wijeroopage Navodi Roshini Jayarathna
Anagipura Nirosha Lakmali

Pituwala Kankanamge Don Helaruwan
Sampath

Janaka Priyantha Gurusingha
Weerathunga Nishantha Priyasoma
Perusingha Siripala

Nallaperuma Dhanushka Sri Ravilal

Additional Candidates

Nagaraja Enok Madhushan

Gigiriwala Gamage Ajith Pemalal
Balasooriya Handunge Sunil Balasooriya
Kariyawasan Kanaththage Dharmasiri

Kariyawasam Indipalage Geethika Samanthi
Kariyawasam

Pinchage Nimali Ranjanika
Harannagala Hettigodage Nilanthi
Dodangoda Liyanage Sampath Janaka
Munasingha Harsha Wimal Munasingha
Poramba Hewage Kavindu Dhananjaya

Uruliyanage Dona Chandimala Jayashanthi
Gunasingha

Kumudu Renuka Elgiriyage
Pituwala Kankanamge Iresha Nishanthi

Halwala Madduma Arachchige Indrani
Jayasuriya
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Name of each
recognized Political
Party

Sri Lanka Podujana
Peramuna

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

01
02
03

04
05
06
07
08
09

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17

Ward No. and Name

Awiththawa
Omaththa
Metiviliya

Indipalegoda
Amugoda
Ketandola
Elpitiya
Nawadagala
Batuwanhena

Thalawa

Kudagala Kadirandola
Wallambagala
Pituwala

Ella

Ambana Kahadoowa
Pinikahana
Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Shila Kannangara
Uhanovitage Samantha Jayasiri

Pitigala Rathnabharana Acharige Yasintha
Maduwantha Silva

Hewa Hakuru Sarath

Malliyawadu Nalin Chaminda Priyadarshana
Wijesekara Subasingha Saminda

Kahawe Withanalage Piyasiri

Opatha Kankanamge Don Tharindu Dilshan

Ponnamperuma Arachchige Manoj Harsha
Wijerathna

Weerasingha Dinesh Manjula
Benthara Vithanage Sarath
Kahaduwe Piyananda Thero
Bogodakande Bodhidharma Thero

Kariyawasam Weraniya Godage Kamal
Sarath Kumara

Thelikada Thuduwage Ariyawathi
Ravi Kumar Ekanayaka Kalupahana
Thelikada Thuduwage Chaminda Priyankara

Additional Candidates

Ponnamperuma Arachchige Bhadra Nilanthi

Kariyawasam Bovithanthri Nayana
Priyadarshani

Godamuke Vithanage Rohini Ramyalatha
Sanduni Shehara Ranaweera
Sembakutti Vidanalage Mala Chandraleka

Vaaspathiranage Anuruddhika Shyamali
Kumari

Udugama Koralalage Hansani Prabhashvari
Sandakumari

Manimeldura Sandun Sanjaya Mendis
Sudhara Vidushan Gnanarathna Gurusingha
Maha Marakkalage Udara Priyashan

Henda Hewa Viraj Lasantha Kumara

Pituwala Kankanamge Don Kithsiri
Wijayapala Alahakoon

Kariyawasam Pinikahana Gamage Ariyapala
Wagoda Pathirage Vidura Senadhi Suranga
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Name of each
recognized Political

Party

Samagi Jana
Balawegaya

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

Ward No. and Name

01 Awiththawa
02 Omaththa
03 Metiviliya
04 Indipalegoda
05 Amugoda
06 Ketandola
07 Elpitiya

08 Nawadagala

09 Batuwanhena

10 Thalawa

11 Kudagala Kadirandola
12 Wallambagala

13 Pituwala

14 Ella

15 Ambana Kahadoowa
16 Pinikahana

17 Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Opatha Kankanamge Don Pushpakumara
Kadigamuwage Sugath Dewapriya
Bambarawana Liyanage Saman Priyaweera
Wagoda Pathirage Sugath Priyadarshana
Inoka Damayanthi Kariyawasam

Sandra Marakkala Rex Sampath Ranaweera
Ranjith Jayasingha

Mapalagama Manage Samantha Kumaralal

Ponnamperuma Arachchige Duminda Thilak
Wijerathna

Karasingha Arachchige Don Sumith
Nagoda Vithanage Jayasena

Padma Bhathiya Liyanaarachchi

Don Lasantha Lal Lekamwasam
Weerasingha Rasika Surangani

Ambana Palliye Gurunnanselage Amarasiri
Chandrasiri Withanachchi

Kariyawasam Bovithanthri Dayananda

Additional Candidates

Nanayakkara Wasam Pituwala Kamkanamge
Sachini Navodya

Himbutugodage Upeksha Sewwandi
Jayarathna

Ponnamperuma Arachchige Ranjith
Kalinga Shantha Thilaka
Igala Gamage Irushi Amandi

Herath Mudiyanselage Nayana Sudarshanee
Herath

Yakupitiyage Saman Udaya Kumara
Gardiya Hewawasam Dinesh Sampath
Samarasinhage Sandesh

Kariyawasam Siththarage Jayani Lakmali
Yakupitiyage Dewmini Sewwandi
Weerasingha Pethum Wishmitha Sankalpa
Solanga Arachchige Umesha Madhumali

Sandra Marakkala Ashan Kavinda Ranaweera
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Name of each
recognized Political
Party

Independent Group

Approved symbol
allotted to each
recognized
Political Party

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ward No. and Name

Awiththawa
Omaththa
Metiviliya
Indipalegoda
Amugoda
Ketandola
Elpitiya
Nawadagala
Batuwanhena

Thalawa

Kudagala Kadirandola
Wallambagala
Pituwala

Ella

Ambana Kahadoowa
Pinikahana

Thibbotuwawa

Name of Candidates as set out in the
Nomination Paper

Opatha Vithanage Duminda Sudheera
Malwaththage Dilan Kapila

Magala Kotta Hachchi Thilan Harshana
Kariyawasam Indipalage Anil

Kariyawasam Siththarage Geethaka Malsiri
Karasingha Arachchige Don Udaya Priyantha
Susiri Gunasundara Kahawevithana
Gigiriwala Gamage Priyantha Kumara

Rupa Gunathilaka

Wanniarachchi Kankanamge Nishantha
Premakumara

Gallage Roshan Dhanushka Sampath
Rex Ranasoma Vidisingha

Kahawe Vithanage Waruni Lakshika
Malliyawadu Nishan Uddhika
Gigiriwala Gamage Thamadara Kumari
Opatha Kankanamge Thilak Rohana
Pelithanthree Hochana Chathurangi

Additional Candidates

Sinethra Rasanjana Udugamasooriya

Nanayakkara Patabedi Dehigaspage Kavishka
Rushan Nimsara

Uhan Ovitage Buddhika Sampath Kumara
Raja Minidurage Sampath Kumara
Perimbam Jeewakumar

Hewa Hakuru Roshani Muthumali
Kaluthanthri Patabendige Thusitha Kumara
Udalamaththa Gamage Niroshani

Galwadu Sayomi Nisansala Dharmarathna
Koggala Hewage Gayathri Navodika
Alagiyawadu Deepika Chandani
Jayaneththi Koralage Chamandi Dileksha

Kariyawasam Haputhanthri Gamage Shalika
Sewwandi

Gamachchige Dhammika
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LOCAL AUTHORITIES ELECTION - 2024

Polling District and Polling Station
ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT — GALLE

LocaL AUTHORITY — ELPITIYA PRADESHIYA SABHA

Ward No. and Name Polling District Location of the Polling Station
Number and
Letter
01 Awiththawa 01-A Preaching Hall of Opatha Thapaslen Viharasthanaya, Opatha
01-B G/Aviththava Nalanda Maha Vidyalaya, Aviththava
01-C Preaching Hall of Goluwamulla Sri Sudarshanarama
Viharasthanaya, Goluwamulla
02 Omaththa 02-A G/Omaththa Junior School, Bulugaha Junction
02-B G/lhala Omaththa Junior School, Kithulvitigala Road, IThala Omaththa
02-C G/Omaththa Maha Vidyalaya, Digala
03 Metiviliya 03-A G/Metiviliya Sri Medhananda Junior School, Metiviliya
03-B Preaching Hall of Himbutugoda Bodhirajarama Viharasthanaya,
Himbutugoda
04 Idipalegoda 04-A G/Indipalegoda Nawodya Maha Vidyalaya (National School),Indipalegoda
04-B Dikhena Sri Mahindaramaya, Dikhena
05 Amugoda 05-A G/Amugoda Maha Vidyalaya, Amugoda
05-B G/Thalagaspe Junior School, Thalagaspe
05-C Preaching Hall of Jayasumanarama Purana Viharasthanaya, Amugoda
06 Ketendola 06-A Preaching Hall of Pujagallena Sri Rathanasiri Viharasthanaya, Pujagallena
06-B G/Ketandola Junior School, Ketandola
07 Elpitiya 07-A Ketapala Cultural Centre Building, Ketapala
07-B Preaching Hall of Sri Neegrodharama Viharasthanaya, Elpitiya South
07-C G/Ganegoda Maha Vidyalaya, Ganegoda
08 Nawadagala 08-A G/Nawadagala Maha Vidyalaya, Nawadagala
08-B Somarama Preaching Hall of Atakohota Sri Sudharmarama
Viharasthanaya, Atakohota
08-C Goluwamulla Village Secratariat Office, Goluwamulla
09 Batuwanhena 09-A Preaching Hall of Batuwanhena Sri Sudarshanarama Purana
Viharasthanaya, Batuwanhena
09-B Sri Sudarmarama Wijewardanarama Seelamathashramaya, Batuwanhena
09-C G/Batuwanhena Rathanasiri Rajakeeya Vidyalaya (Hall No.01),
Batuwanhena
9-D G/Batuwanhena Rathanasiri Rajakeeya Vidyalaya (Hall No.02),

Batuwanhena
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Ward No. and Name

10 Thalawa

11 Kudagala-
Kadirandola

12 Wallabagala

13 Pituwala

14 Ella

15 Ambana Kahaduwa

16 Pinikahana

17 Thibbotuwawa

EOG 09-0140

Polling District
Number and
Letter

10-A
10-B
10-C
11-A
11-B
11-C
11-D
12-A
12-B
12-C
12-D
13-A
13-B
14-A
14-B
14-C
15-A
15-B
16-A
16-B
17-A
17-B
17-C

Location of the Polling Station

G/St. Mary's College, Kurudugahahathapma

G/St. Theresa Junior School, Kurudugahahathapma

Preaching Hall of Igala Sri Saranankara Viharasthanaya,lgala

Sri Sumanarama Buddhist Center, Palendagoda

G/Kudagala Junior School,Kudagala

G/Elpitiya Ananda Central College,Elpitiya

G/Elpitiya Primary School,Elpitiya

Preaching Hall of Girisamantharama Viharasthanaya, Wallambagala
G/ Wallambagala Junior School, Wallambagala

Galandukanda Sri Nandaramaya, Wallambagala

Mananahena Community Hall,Thalagaspe West

Preaching Hall of Pituwala Purana Maha Viharasthanaya,Pituwala
Samadhi Elder of Society Hall,Pituwala North

G/ Sri Sasanachandra Maha Vidyalaya , Ellathanabaddegama
Preaching Hall of Ella Rajabhishekarama Viharasthanaya,Ella
Preaching Hall of Ellawatta Nippon Siriniwasa Buddhist Center,Ellawatta
G/Ambana Junior School,Ambana

G/Kahaduwa Maha Vidyalaya,Kahaduwa

G/Pinikahana Siriniwasa Junior School,Pinikahana

G/Eramulla Junior School,Eramulla

Sri Gnanodaya Dhamma School Building, Wathuruwila
Rekadahena Sanasa Pre School Building,Rekadahena
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